Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
B-3200 Series
PRESSURE BALANCE
SHOWER VALVE
(1/2” Sweat Connections)
and

2
(Model B-3200 Shown)
Part Number Guide
Press Balance Shower Valve
1         Shower Head with Arm and Escutcheon 017442-45 017442-45
2         Pressure Balance Shower Valve B-3204 B-3304
           PBV Only (rough-in) B-3204-PBV B-3304-PBV
3                PBV Cover Plate Assembly 017444-45 017444-45
4                PBV Cartridge Assembly 017441-45 017441-45
5                Handle with Set Screw & Temperature Index 017443-45 017443-45
6         Tub Spout with Diverter 017439-45 017439-45
3
B-3200
Series
B-3300
Series
4
2 7/16"
1/2" Elbow
Supplied by Others
Exterior
Finished Wall
Plaster Guard
1/2" Elbow &
Pipe Nipple
Supplied by Others
1/2" Sweat
Connections (4x)
(B-3200 Series)
or
1/2" NPT Female
Connection (4x)
(B-3300 Series)
1/2"
8" - 18"
PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
CAREFULLY BEFORE STARTING
INSTALLATION. SAVE THIS
MANUAL FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE.
WARNING:  This shower system
may not protect the user from
scalding when there is a failure of
other temperature limiting devices
elsewhere in the plumbing system.
Tool required for installation of this
product are:
 Phillips Screwdriver
 Tubing Cutter
 Tefl on Tape
 Soldering Equipment (B-3200)
 Adjustable Wrench
 Channel-Lock Pliers
INSTALLATION OF SHOWER
SYSTEMS AND TUB/SHOWER
SYSTEMS:
1.  To prevent heat damage, remove
plaster guard, ceramic cartridge and
(2) supply stop/check valves before
sweating tubing or fi ttings on to the
valve body.  Note: Each supply stop/
check valve consists of a poppet
assembly, a spring and a stem
assembly.
2. Install piping and fi ttings with
valve body as show in Figure 1.
IMPORTANT: Valve rough-in is
1-15/16” from CENTERLINE OF
SUPPLIES TO FACE OF FINISH WALL.
Install so that the line shown on the
rough-in plaster shield on the valve